1 ‘ NORTHWESTERN STATE FALL 2025 TUITION & FEES | SHREVEPORT CAMPUS

Hours  Tuition Regis. Fee  Student Health Total Hours  Tuition Regis. Fee Student Health Total
Assoc. Service Assoc. Service
1 $655.00 $455.15 $15.00 $96.00 $1,221.15 1 $718.00 $532.15 $15.00  $96.00 $1,361.15
2 $655.00 $503.30 $30.00 $96.00  $1,284.30 2 $718.00 $588.30 $30.00  $96.00 $1,432.30
3 $655.00 $551.45 $57.00 $96.00  $1,359.45 3 $718.00 $644.45 $57.00  $96.00 $1,515.45
4 $870.00 $661.60 $72.00 $96.00  $1,699.60 4 $957.00 $784.60 $72.00  $96.00 $1,909.60
5 $1,085.00 $§771.75 $87.00 $96.00  $2,039.75 5 $1,196.00 $924.75 $87.00  $96.00 $2,303.75
6 $1,300.00 $881.90  $128.00 $96.00  $2,405.90 6 $1,435.00  $1064.90 $128.00  $96.00 $2,723.90
7 $1,515.00 $992.05  $143.00 $96.00  $2,746.05 7 $1,674.00  $1,205.05 $143.00  $96.00 $3,118.05
8 $1,730.00 $1,102.20  $158.00 $96.00  $3,086.20 8 $1,913.00  $1,345.20 $158.00  $96.00 $3,512.20
9 $1,945.00 $1,21235  $173.00 $96.00 $3,426.35 9 $2,869.00  $1,764.80 $176.25  $96.00 $4,906.05
10 $2,160.00 $1,322.50  $188.00 $96.00  $3,766.50 10 $2,869.00  $1,811.80 $191.25  $96.00 $4,968.05
11 $2,375.00 $1,43265  $203.00 $96.00  $4,106.65 11 $2,869.00  $1,858.80 $206.25  $96.00 $5,030.05
12 $2,590.00 $1542.80  $221.25 $96.00  $4,450.05 12 $2,869.00  $1,905.80 $221.25  $96.00 $5,092.05
13 $2,590.00 $1,571.80  $236.25 $96.00  $4,494.05 13 $2,869.00  $1,942.80 $236.25  $96.00 $5,144.05
14 $2,590.00 $1,600.80  $251.25 $96.00  $4,538.05 14 $2,869.00  $1,979.80 $251.25  $96.00 $5,196.05
15 $2,590.00 $1,629.80  $266.25 $96.00  $4,582.05 15 $2,869.00  $2,016.80 $266.25  $96.00 $5,248.05
16 $2,590.00 $1,808.80  $281.25 $96.00  $4,776.05 16 $2,869.00  $2,021.80 $281.25  $96.00 $5,268.05
17 $2,590.00 $1,987.80  $296.25 $96.00 $4,970.05 17 $2,869.00  $2,026.80 $296.25  $96.00 $5,288.05
18 $2,590.00 $2,166.80  $311.25 $96.00  $5,164.05 18 $2,869.00  $2,031.80 $311.25  $96.00 $5,308.05
19 $2,590.00 $2,34580  $311.25 $96.00  $5,343.05 19 $2,869.00  $2,036.80 $311.25  $96.00 $5,313.05
20 $2,590.00 $2,524.80  $311.25 $96.00  $5,522.05 20 §2,869.00  $2,041.80 $311.25  $96.00 $5,318.05
International Student Fee (Flat Rate) $60.00 Undergraduate Graduate
Parking Permit $45.00* Hours Fees Hours Fees
Second Parking Permit - All $10.00* 1 $0.00 1 $0.00
Late Registration Fee $60.00* 2 $0.00 2 $0.00
Application Fee $20.00* 3 $0.00 3 $0.00
P.0. Box Rent (Natch. Campus & Univ. Residents) $23.00 4 $0.00 4 $1,802.00
Health Services - 1 or more hours Natchitoches and Shreveport ~ $96.00 5 $0.00 5 $2,251.00
Campus or Univ. Resident 6 $0.00 5 $2,700.00
Installment Plan Fee $85.00*** 7 $3,149.00 7 $3,149.00
Late Payment Charge (per billing cycle) $45.00* 8 $3,598.00 8 $3,598.00
Electronic Learning Course Fee (Per Internet Course) $50.00%* 9 $4,047.00 9+ $5,394.00
10 $4,496.00
Returned Checks 11 $4,945.00
Insufficient Funds (1 or more — Check Privileges Cancelled) $35.00 12+ $5,394.00
Stop Payment (1 or more — Check Privileges Cancelled) $35.00
Account Closed (1 or more — Check Privileges Cancelled) $35.00
REFUND POLICY
A student who officially resigns on or before the last day of regular registration will receive 100 percent credit to his
account of all refundable fees. A Student who officialy resigns within the first seven days of class will receive 75 percent
* Non-Refundable credit to his account of all refundable fees. Refundable fees include fees identified on the bill/statement as registration
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expenses for proctoring services. and not a "cash” refund. Students receiving Title IV assistance (Federal Financial Aid) will have their financial aid

adjusted according to Federal Regulations.



